HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

This agreement is entere	d into by and between the Thomas County School District
("School District") and	("the
undersigned").	
1. In consideration	of the School District allowing the undersigned to use its
facilities located at	on
(date(s))	, according to the terms set forth in the
Rental Contract, the	adequacy of which consideration is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned agrees to hold h	narmless and indemnify the School District, including all its
agents, servants, employees and	elected officials, of and from all claims (including any
claim of negligence by the unde	ersigned), demands, actions, causes of action and suits of
every kind and description which	ch might be made on behalf of any person or entity against
the School District and any of the	nose affiliated with it as described above, arising out of or
by reason of the use of the Scho	ol District property by the undersigned.
2. In the event there	e is any personal injury or damage to personal property as a
result of use of the facility refer	enced above, the undersigned will indemnify and hold
harmless the School District, its	employees, appointed officials and elected officials of and
from any and all claims of actio	n of any kind or description arising out of or by reason of
such injury or damage, includin	g, but not limited to, the School District's attorney's fees in
enforcing this agreement.	
3. The undersigned	understands and agrees that the terms of this document
should be legally binding upon	both the undersigned, its agents, successors and assigns.
Further, on behalf of the unders	igned, I represent and warrant to the School District that I
have the legal authority to bind	the undersigned to this agreement.
	(Name of organization)
	By:(Authorized representative)
	Title